

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Cont. Case (Civil) No. 408 of 2025

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Adv.

For the O.P.(s) : Mr. Mihir Kunal Ekka, A.C. to S.C.-I

03/11.07.2025

A show cause has been filed mentioning therein that an appeal has been filed, however, there is no averment as to whether the notice has been issued or stay has been granted.

2. Accordingly, opposite parties-State are directed to comply with the order or to produce the stay order, if any.

3. List this case on 29.08.2025.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

Amardeep/-