

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
Contempt Case (Civil) No. 408 of 2025

--

Ajay Shankar Ram	...	Petitioner
	Versus	
State of Jharkhand & Ors.	...	Opp. Parties

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN

--

For the Petitioner(s)	: Mr. Saurabh Shekhar, Advocate
For the O.P.-State	: A.C to Sr. S.C.-I
For the Intervenor	: M/s. Krishna Murari, Ritesh Kr. Pathak, Advocates

--

07/06.04.2026 It has been informed that limitation has been condoned in L.P.A, which has been preferred by the opposite parties against the order passed by the Writ Court; however, learned counsel fairly submits that no stay has been granted till date.

2. Having regard to the above, the opposite parties are directed to comply the order subject to the final outcome of L.P.A or produce the stay order, if any, on the next date of hearing.

3. Accordingly, list this case on 05.05.2026.

(Deepak Roshan, J.)

6th April, 2026
Jk